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To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): L/ . ’28 Dj 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
API Technologies, Inc.

Name._ Vesuvius Crucible Company
Internal

Address; Legal Department

Lk Individual(s) L& Association

Q General Partnership Q Limited Partnership Street Address:_2 7 Noblestown road
X% Corporation-State city_Carnegie state: PA Zip: 15106
G& Other

(& Individual(s) citizenship,

% Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? QgYas @ No
3. Nature of conveyance:

@ General Partnership,

% Limited Partnership
[ Assignment Ck Merger

L& Change of Name

Ok Corporation-State_ Ip 1 aware
X Security Agreement

[ Other
% Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
representative designation is attached: Yes Q No
. . . {Designations must be a separate document fram assignment)
Execution Date: April 9, 2003 Additional name(s) & address{ es) attached? % Yes ﬁ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
1,289,037 etc.

( see Tist of additional regs.)
Additional number(s) attached g Yes lg No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

concerning document should be mailed:

Name:_Anthony P

6. Total number of applications and
registrations involved: ..............................

ladiciccao

Internal Address;__| 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

[k Enclosed s

Faalst Y
Street Address: 27 Noblestown Road 8. Deposit account number: %2,1 "
22-0281 Qo i
——— g ‘;.«:;
z = @
city.Carnegie stater_PA zip:15106 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit aoooca%t) w3
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatio

copy of the original document.

e and correct and any attached copy is a true

Anthony P. Tadicicco /AJ%,?
Name of Person Signing Signature b4 Date
\Toval num| pages/nclyding cover sheet, attachments, and document: i
Mail célmentis; l:io;be r:mw:v&itl_; re:uiredk:o;er s:see‘t lnfom::tion to:
04/29/2003 TDIAZL 0000007 220281 129037 | Commissioner cbodtent & Trademarks, Box Assignmen
01 FCi8321 40.00 CH
02 FCi8%22 1250.00 CH
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MARK

70-RAM
80-RAM
83-RAM
85-RAM
00-RAM
ALUGARD
AR-153
AR-400
BLU-RAM
CALSIMAG
CASTABLE 141-A
CER LITE
CER-CLE
CER-FLEX
CER-WOOL
CRITERION
CRITERION
DECRETE
EMERALD RAM
FRACTO-CRETE
FREE FLOW
GRIPTEX
GUN-RAM
HOT TOP MOLDIT
LINS
LITE WATE
MOLDIT
MONOMAX
ONYX
PREFLEX
PREMAX
PREMIER
PREMIER & DESIGN
QUICKRAM
RAMTITE (Stylized)
RP-157
SPRAY-FORM
STEEL-TITE
STIC TITE
SUPER #3000 (Stylized)
SUPER CASTABLE NO. 32
SUPER MOLDIT
SUREBOND
SURESTOP
T4 TOTAL TUNDISH TECH TEAM
THERMOTECT
TOP GUN
TRIAD
TRUFORM
WASP
ZIRLITE

SCHEDULE A

Registration No.

1,289,037
1,294,280
1,294,278
1,261,751
661,538
1,738,354
1,296,227
1,296,237
1,294,277
2,023,069
1,204,281
1,296,228
1,027,956
1,281,577
1,169,262
2,121,037
1,199,570
617,344
1,082,548
322,560
2,207,048
832,372
593,198
806,248
1,294,279
1,296,225
806,250
1,834,640
1,748,512
2,018,804
1,640,503
1,857,411
1,864,450
1,693,019
192,777
1,296,235
2,088,080
806,252
1,030,814
787,403
1,296,234
1,269,213
816,483
1,849,292
1,868,701
1,298,804
1,930,721
2,205,506
1,693,013
804,493
2,277,084

Date of Registration

August 7,1984
September 11, 1984
September 11, 1984
December 20, 1983
May 13, 1958
December 8, 1962
September 18, 1984
September 18, 1984
September 11, 1984
December 17, 1996
September 11, 1984
September 18, 1984
December 23, 1975
June 12, 1984
September 15, 1981
December 16, 1567
June 29, 1982
December 13, 1955
January 17, 1978
March 12, 1935
December 1, 1998
July 25, 1967
August 3, 1954
March 29, 1966
September 11, 1984
September 18, 1984
March 29, 1966
May 3, 1994
January 26, 1993
November 26, 1996
April 9, 1991
October 11, 1994
November 29, 1994
June 9, 1692
December 9, 1924
September 18, 1984
August 12, 1997
March 29, 1966
January 20, 1976
March 30, 1965
September 18, 1984
March 6, 1984
October 11, 1966
August 9, 1994
December 20, 1994
Qctober 2, 1984
October 31, 1995
November 24, 1998
June 9, 1992
March 1, 1966
September 14, 1999
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ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, API Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the
laws of the state of Delaware and having a postal address of 27 Noblestown Road,
Carnegie, Pennsylvania 15106 USA (hereafter called “Assignor’), has adopted, used, is
using and is the owner of the trademarks and the registrations thereof listed in the
attached Schedule A (hereafter called the “Trademarks”);

And whereas, Vesuvius Crucible Company, a Delaware Corporation, located at
103 Foulk Road, Suite 202, Wilmington, Delaware 19803, is desirous of acquiring said
Trademarks.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and
valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, API Technologies,
Inc. hereby assigns to Vesuvius Crucible Company, all right, title and interest in the
United States in and to said Trademarks and said registrations therefor, together with the
goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks and the registrations thereof,

Signed at %ﬂﬁaw%ﬂﬁs /A dayor (Dol 2003

API Technologies, Inc.

State of Pennsylvania )
) Ss :
County of Allegheny )

On this é £ 4 day of /{ﬂ‘f / , 2003, personally appeared

Donald M. Satina _, to me known and know to me to be _ Secretary of API
Technologies, Inc., the assignor above named, and acknowleged that he executed the
foregoing pursuant to the authority duly received.

Notary Public

E Sl

Aty o oy P
ier Twp.
My Commission Expires July 15, 2006
Member, Pennsytvania Association Of Nota
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