

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	435018 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings □□□□ ▼ ▼	* * * *	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 41.28.73	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
API Technologies, Inc. 1200	Name: <u>Vesuvius Crucible Company</u>	
	Internal Legal Department	
Individual(s)		
General Partnership 🖳 Limited Partnership	Street Address: 27 Noblestown road	
Corporation-State	City: Carnegie State: PA zip: 15106	
Other	Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🏬 Yes 🎑 No	Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership	
Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation-State Delaware	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Execution Date: April 9, 2003	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	<u>1,289,037</u> etc.	
Additional area to a Const	(see list of additional regs.)	
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	tached 🕦 Yes 🟬 No 6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
Name: <u>Anthony P. Iadicicco</u>		
Internal Address: <u>Legal Department</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
	☐ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	FI 0	
Street Address: 27 Noblestown Road	8. Deposit account number:	
	22-0281	
	0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	
City: Carnegie State: PA Zip: 15106	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. 	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
Anthony P. Iadicicco	Marin d/23/03	
	gnature Date	
	er sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

1289037

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 CH 1250.00 CH washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002721 FRAME: 0701

SCHEDULE A

MARK	Registration No.	Date of Registration
70-RAM	1,289,037	August 7,1984
80-RAM	1,294,280	September 11, 1984
83-RAM	1,294,278	September 11, 1984
85-RAM	1,261,751	December 20, 1983
90-RAM	661,538	May 13, 1958
ALUGARD	1,738,354	December 8, 1962
AR-153	1,296,227	September 18, 1984
AR-400	1,296,237	September 18, 1984
BLU-RAM	1,294,277	September 11, 1984
CALSIMAG	2,023,069	December 17, 1996
CASTABLE 141-A	1,294,281	September 11, 1984
CER LITE	1,296,228	September 18, 1984
CER-CLE	1,027,956	December 23, 1975
CER-FLEX	1,281,577	June 12, 1984
CER-WOOL	1,169,262	September 15, 1981
CRITERION	2,121,037	December 16, 1997
CRITERION	1,199,570	June 29, 1982
DECRETE	617,344	December 13, 1955
EMERALD RAM	1,082,548	January 17, 1978
FRACTO-CRETE	322,560	March 12, 1935
FREE FLOW	2,207,048	December 1, 1998
GRIPTEX	832,372	July 25, 1967
GUN-RAM	593,198	August 3, 1954
HOT TOP MOLDIT	806,248	March 29, 1966
LINS	1,294,279	September 11, 1984
LITE WATE	1,296,225	September 18, 1984
MOLDIT	806,250	March 29, 1966
MONOMAX	1,834,640	May 3, 1994
ONYX	1,748,512	January 26, 1993
PREFLEX	2,018,804	November 26, 1996
PREMAX	1,640,503	April 9, 1991
	1,857,411	October 11, 1994
PREMIER PREMIER & DESIGN	1,864,450	November 29, 1994
	1,693,019	June 9, 1992
QUICKRAM DAMTITE (Styligad)	192,777	December 9, 1924
RAMTITE (Stylized) RP-157	1,296,235	September 18, 1984
SPRAY-FORM	2,088,080	August 12, 1997
STEEL-TITE	806,252	March 29, 1966
STEEL-THE STIC TITE	1,030,814	January 20, 1976
SUPER #3000 (Stylized)	787,403	March 30, 1965
SUPER #3000 (Stylized) SUPER CASTABLE NO. 32	1,296,234	September 18, 1984
SUPER MOLDIT	1,269,213	March 6, 1984
SUREBOND	816,483	October 11, 1966
SURESTOP	1,849,292	August 9, 1994
T4 TOTAL TUNDISH TECH TEAM	1,868,701	December 20, 1994
THERMOTECT	1,298,804	October 2, 1984
TOP GUN	1,930,721	October 31, 1995
TRIAD	2,205,506	November 24, 1998
TRUFORM	1,693,013	June 9, 1992
WASP	804,493	March 1, 1966
ZIRLITE	2,277,084	September 14, 1999
ZIMILL	_,_,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002721 FRAME: 0702

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, API Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware and having a postal address of 27 Noblestown Road, Carnegie, Pennsylvania 15106 USA (hereafter called "Assignor"), has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the trademarks and the registrations thereof listed in the attached Schedule A (hereafter called the "Trademarks");

And whereas, **Vesuvius Crucible Company**, a Delaware Corporation, located at 103 Foulk Road, Suite 202, Wilmington, Delaware 19803, is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, API Technologies, Inc. hereby assigns to Vesuvius Crucible Company, all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said Trademarks and said registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks and the registrations thereof.

Signed at 1773 beach this 4th day of and, 2003.

API Technologies, Inc.

By: Wonald M. Satma

State of Pennsylvania) ss:

RECORDED: 04/28/2003

County of Allegheny)

On this 9th day of Npul, 2003, personally appeared _

<u>Donald M. Satina</u>, to me known and know to me to be <u>Secretary</u> of **API Technologies, Inc.**, the assignor above named, and acknowleged that he executed the foregoing pursuant to the authority duly received.

Notary Public

Notarial Seal
Anthony P. Iadicicco, Notary Public
Collier Twp., Allegheny County
My Commission Expires July 15, 2006

Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries

REEL: 002721 FRAME: 0703